<b>To:</b> Office of Planning and Research <b>From:</b>	(Public Agency) Caltrans, Dist. 10
1400 Tenth Street	1976 E. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.,
Sacramento, CA 95814	Stockton CA 95205
County Clerk	
County of: TUO	
Project Title: Don Pedro Bridge Non-destructive Testing	
Project Applicant: <u>California Department of Transportation</u>	1
Project Location - Specific: On State Route 120 near postmile 19.61 in Tuolumne Count	ty
Project Location - City: Chinese Camp/Moccasin Project	ect Location - County: TUO
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The California Department of Transportation (Caltrans) prop welds on Don Pedro Bridge (32-0018) on State Route 120 n proposed work includes temporary traffic control, providing hareas around the welds, ultrasonic testing and acceptance/rewelds, and incidental work. The purpose of the project is to be the fracture critical members. The need of this project is to p property, or essential public services.	oses to perform non-destructive testing on butt ear postmile 19.61 in Tuolumne County. The nands-on access to the welds, removal of paint in ejection of the welds, painting the areas around the verify the soundness of the butt welds in tension in
	partment of Transportation  ia Department of Transportation
	na Department of Transportation
Exempt Status (check one):	
<ul> <li>☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);</li> <li>☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));</li> <li>☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));</li> <li>☑ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number</li> <li>☐ Statutory Exemption. State code number:</li> </ul>	
Reason why project is exempt:	
The project will not affect any sensitive species or their habit other environmentally sensitive resources.	tats, cultural resources, scenic resources, or any
Lead Agency Contact Person: Divine Yang Area Code/	Telephone/Extension: <u>209-670-9159</u>
If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.  2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public age.	gency approving the project? ☐ YES ☐ NO
Signature: Divins Gang Date: 3/15/2024  ✓ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed by Applicant	Title: <u>Senior Environmental Scientist (Specia</u> list
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110. Public Resources Code.	Date Received for filing at OPR

Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.